plan B).

4)	 Employees who are entitled to payment of wages during sick leave shall 
be paid at the rate of pay that would apply if the employee were not 
absent on sick leave to the limit of his/her accumulated sick leave credits 
and to a maximum of one hundred and nineteen (119) calendar days in 
any one illness.

5)	 All sick leave usage under this Plan shall be deducted from accumulated 
sick leave credits.

6)	 Sick leave allowance payments shall not extend beyond normal 
retirement age.

7)	 When sick leave allowance payments have expired, an employee may be

[...]

waiting period in any one illness, or (b) where sick leave credits in Plan 
A exceed two (2) weeks, benefits from this plan shall commence at the 
expiration of sick leave credits in Plan A.

2)	 Maximum benefits payable in any one illness shall be fifteen (15) weeks or 
for one hundred and five (105) calendar days.

3)	 Benefits under this plan shall be reinstated immediately on return of an 
employee to work following an illness.	

4)	 Benefits under this plan shall not extend beyond normal retirement age.

5)	 The regular rate of pay which an employee is receiving at time of illness

[...]

1)	 Benefits from the three plans -- the Sick Leave Plan A and Extended Sick Leave 
Plan B, and the Disability Income Plan C -- shall be integrated.

2)	 Employees eligible for benefits under Sick Leave Plan A and Extended Sick Leave 
Plan B shall be covered by benefits under the two plans for a period not to exceed 
one hundred and nineteen (119) calendar days in any one illness.

3)	 When the period of such illness exceeds one hundred and nineteen (119) calendar 
days, provisions of the Disability Income Plan shall apply from the one hundred 
and twentieth (120th) day of the illness.

4)	 The Company and the Union agree to review Plan B and Plan C on an annual 
basis including their performance, experience, and financial viability.